
 

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS OF 2020 

S/n Contractors Contracts 
(projects) 

No. of 
employees 

Contract sum 
(₦) 

Date of 
award 

Duration  Certific
ate no. 

Ministry Remarks  

1.  WAKASO 
MULTI BUS. 
VENT. 

Completion of 
1no. church at 
Iko rade and 
const. of 10no. 
cemetery wall 
fence & gates 
at D/Daji, 
Adai, Daura, 
Sakaba, Doka, 
Gelwasa, 
D/Kolo, Janbiri 
& T//kuka (Lot 
M) in Sakaba 
constituency 
projects 

 77,452,458.10 07/01/2020  425 Cabinet 
Office  

 
Awarded  

2.  F.S INVEST. 
RES. LTD. 

Completion of 
2no. Islamiyya 
Schools& Const. 
of 2no. VIP 2&4 
cells toilet at 
Bakambare Aliero 
& Kashin Zama, 
completion of 1no. 
mosque at Kali, 
const. of 1no. 
cemetery wall 
fence at Danwarai 
and reno. of 1no. 
mosque at Aliero 

 44,995,000.00 06/01/2020  433 Cabinet 
office  

Awarded  



LG Constituency 
projects  

3.  BILBILA 
GLOVAL 
VENTURES 
LTD 

Const of 1no. 
Mosque at kwale-
Kwale Village in 
dandi local 
government 
consttitunecy 
project. 

 4,000,000.00 06/01/2020  0430 ‘’ Awarded 

4.  DAN 
MABAKACHI 
TRADING 
COMPANY. 

Const of 1no. 
Block of 2 
Classroom 
Islamiya school  at 
Jega, Renovation 
of !no. Islamiya 
School at Basaura 
and Completion of 
Imam House at 
Jega in Jega LG 
constituency 
project (Pot PII) 

 20,000,000.00 28/01/2020  0450 ‘’ Awarded 

5.  ROADMAP 
CONST & 
GLOBAL LINK 
LTD 

Const of 1no. 
Islamiyya school at 
danlayi, 
Cons of 2no. 
Mosque at unguwar 
kolo & tsohuwar 
asibiti bena, 
Renovation/upgradi
ng of former izala 
mosque s/garin 
wasagu & 
Purchase of 4no. 
Sharon vehicles for 
izala & darika sect’s 
Danko/wasagu east 
constituency project. 

 52,195,000.00 06/01/2020  0428 ‘’ Awarded 



6.  SAMBEL 
GENERAL 
MERCHANTS 

Construction of 2no. 
Block of 2 
Classroom islamiyya 
school at jega & 
gindi, renovation 
Of 1no. Islamiyya 
school at ginga and 
supply of 
Students islamiyya 
school’s uniforms at 
jega in jega local 
gov't constituency 
project (lot p i) 

 29,997,000.00 28/01/2020  0451 ‘’ Awarded 

7.  CEAD MILE 
FAILTE 
DREDGING 
LTD. 

Construction of 3no. 
Mosques at tungar 
huma, Saminaka & 
sawa, renovation of 
4no. Mosques at 
gebe, izala mosque 
Giron masa, darika 
mosque saminaka & 
tondi gada and 
fencing of 2no. 
Cemetery at giron 
masa and dugu tsoho 
in shanga local gov't 
Constituency project 

 59,880,000.00 06/01/2020  0431 ‘’ Awarded 

8.  YASHAL MUL 
TI-GLOBAL 
INVESTMENT 
LTD. 

Const of 3no. 
Mosques at 
unguwar kane, 
Gyazama & 
kamtu, completion 
of 3no. Mosque at 
bajida, gunabi & 
kuka, Renovation 
of 4no. Mosque at 
mahuta, gobiraje, 
bangu & darika 
mosque Mahuta 
and construction 
ino. Cemetery 
wall fence & gates 
at bajiga In fakai 

 39,995,000.00 06/01/2020  0427 ‘’ Awarded 



local gov't 
constituency 
project 

9.  DAGARI  
INTERGRA 
TED SERVICES 
LTD. 

Construction of 
4n0. Mosques at 
tungar Yamma, 
bushira, gidan 
zana & sarhu 
villages and 
Renovation 1no. 
Mosque at 
gwamba village in 
bagudo West 
constituency 
project 

 35,891,000.00 25/01/2020  0454 ‘’ Awarded 

10. DAGARI 
INTERGRATED 
SERVICES 
LTD. 

Const of 6no. 
Hand pumps in 
kali, bani, maje, 
U/kaba illo, kasati 
& T/bature, and 
const of 6no. 
Motorized 
Boreholes in girls, 
lolo, runtowan 
S/gari, k4oje, k4 
won kiran illo & 
Aljannar lafagu at 
bagudo west 
constituency 
project 

 54,842,067.00 14/01/2020  0437 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded 



10.     AFAHU 
INVESTIENT 
LTD. 

Const of a cattle 
market at 
Bayawa, Augie 
local gov’t 
constituency 
project. 

 10,231,182.01 22/01/2020  0449 Ministry of 
Amina 
health 
husbandry & 
fisheries 

Awarded 

11.    HABIBU 
ENGR. NIG. 
LTD. 

Construction of 
access roads and 
Drainages with 
outfall drain at 
badariya area 
B/kebbi. 

 2,037,166,364.
00 

02/07/2020  0466 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded 

12.   HABIBU 
ENGR. NIG. 
LTD. 

Construction of 
access roads to 
shiyar Fada area 
and old cemetery 
to dan-ige house 
b/kebbi 

 779,049,435.1
4 

02/07/2020  0465 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded 

      13.  M.A.H. 
GLOBAL 
VENTURES 

Construction of a 
feed mill house, 
Installation of a 
brand new half 
tone capacity feed 
Mill with 
pelletizing 
machine & 
reactivation of a 
two Tonr capacity 
in libc Bulasa 

 7,430,433.50 16/03/2020  0457 Ministry of 
animal 
health 
husbandry & 
fisheries 

Awarded  



14. ISAH GAJERE 
GLOBAL 
VENTURES 

Construction of 
Jan birni Izala 
jumu'at Mosque, 
Tikawa Darika 
jumu'at mosque & 
Rukukuji 
Jumu'at mosque 
(lot m) in sakaba 
local gov't 
Constituency 
project 

 22,489,500.00 06/01/2020  0426 Cabinet 
Office 

Awarded  

15.   ROCKWELL 
DEVELOPMEN

T NIG. LTD. 

Construction of 
ultra-modern 
Secretariat at 
Birnin kebbi 

 572,051,531.1
6 

02/07/2020  0644 Office of the 
head of 
service and 
general 
administrati
on 

Awarded   

16.   SBY UTILITY 
ENGR. LTD. 

Construction of 
1no. Block of 3 
classroom 
islamiyyaI 
school at 
kambuwa, 
construction of 
5no. Cemetery 
wall fence at  
Warra, makawa, 
garara, bakari & 
g/tagwaye and 
renovation of 2n0. 
mosques at lokon 
uba and gungu 
hoge in Ngaski 
constituency 
project 

 25,199,200.00 08/05/2020  0462 Cabinet 
office  

Awarded  



17.   B M H 
GLOBAL 
SYNERGY 

Construction of 
1no. Mosques at 
Kutukullu and 
renovation of 2n0. 
Mosques at kalgo 
And kuka in kalgo 
local gov't 
constituency 
project 

 27,995,000.00 01/01/2020  0432 ‘’ Awarded 

18.   SAIMA 
WASAGU 
INT'L LTD. 

Construction of 
perimeter wall 
Fence/security 
post 
In Danko/wasagu 
west Constituency 
project 
 

 14,315,919.00 06/01/2020  0429 ‘’ Awarded  

19.   ABMUSTA 
CONST. ENGR. 
CO. LTD. 

Construction of 
township roads in 
Sabiyel 

 275,156,150.2
5 

21/07/2020  0469 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  

20.  ABMUSTA 
CONST. ENGR. 
CO. LTD. 

Construction of 
township roads in 
kashin-zama. 

 247,342,120.8
6 

21/07/2020  0470 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  



21.   DAN 
MABAKACHI 
TRADING 
COMPANY 

Construction of 
type 'a' Jumu'at 
mosque At tungar 
Gehuru village in 
Jega local 
government 

 19,939,879.28 15/10/2020  0478 Cabinet 
office  

Awarded  

22.   ROCKWELL 
DEVELOPMEN
T NIG. LTD. 

Construction of 
ultra-modern 
Secretariat at 
Birnin Kebbi 

 377,147,355.1
2 

02/07/2020  0643 Office of the 
head of 
service and 
general 
administrati
on 

Awarded  

23.   ABU 
MANAGER 
YAURI NIG. 
LTD. 

Electrification of 
sabon garin 
Rubkubulo, 
Uchun, 
maishagali, barki, 
barishi makaranta, 
extension of LT 
line at T/yodo and 
supply of 3n0. 
300kv/33/0.41kv 
transformers at 
Buzawa, unguwar 
Matsafa & bayan 
Nepa areas in 
yauri local gov't 
constituency 
project 

 99,951,401.20 16/01/2020  0442 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev 

Awarded  



24.   DAFLONI NIG. 
LTD. 

Emergency repairs 
of 5 cells box 
culvert Near 
Mayalo village 
along Gindi-
sambawa road 

 17,000,000.00 02/07/2020  0464 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  

25.   MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT 

Emergency repairs 
of critical 
locations Along 
kaoje-illo-lolo 
barrack border 
road 

 250,000,000.0
0 

02/09/2020  0474 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  

26.   NIGERIAN 
ARMY OF 
ENGINEERS 

Emergency repairs 
of pot-holes and 
Cracks sealing of 
distressed 
carriageway along 
Kalgo-Bunza-
Dakingari-Kende 
road on direct labour 
Basis 

 7,326,270.00 15/01/2020  0438 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded 

27.  HALISA ENGR. 
AND 
CONSULTANC
Y SERVICES 

Engagement of a 
consultant to carry 
Out inventory of 
kebbi state 
investment in 
electricity 
Distribution 
network 

 17,999,100.00 15/12/2020  0480 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  



29.  M- TECH 
UNIVERSAL 
CONCEPT LTD. 

Erosion control 
and construction 
of Culverts along 
waje-unashi road, 
danko/wasagu LG 

 940,624,139.1
6 

27/05/2020  0463 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  

30.   YASHAL 
MULTI-
GLOBAL 
INVEST LTD 

Extension of 
electricity supply 
at Marude, Yole 
Kamdullah, 
Saman datsi, Fatal 
buzu, Kurargishiri, 
Gwandu Nufawa, 
K/gotomo, goral 
& bakashin etc 
and rehabilitation 
of Amore 
Electricity supply 
all in Gwandu 
local gov't 
constituency 
project 

 59,659,093.20 16/01/2020  0439 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev 

Awarded  

23.   UMS MEDICAL 
SOLUTION 

ENGR. LTD. 

Installation, 
commissioning 
and 
Technical training 
of uninstalled 
machines across 
the State general 
hospitals and site 
preparation 

 105,875,922.2
5 

04/08/2020  0473 Ministry of 
health 

Awarded  



32.   DAGARI 
INTERGRATED 
SERVICE LTD. 

Installation of 2no. 
300kva 33kv 
Transformer at 
Lolo & Giris in 
Bagudo west 
Constiteuncy 
project 

 8,989,500.00 01/16/2020  0445 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  

33.   BADAN YAKI 
CONST. COM. 
LTD. 

Installation of 
300kva 33kv 
transformer at 
Gamwo village in 
Shanga local gov't 
constiteuncy 
Project 

 7,594,912.05 16/01/2020  0444 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  

34.   SAMBELL 
GENERAL 
MERCHANTS 
LTD. 

Procurement of 
6n0. Toyota camry 
2019 Model (full 
option) and 19n0. 
Toyota camry 
2019 (D4 Normal 
option) vehicles 

 655,535,000.0
0 

08/10/2020  0477 Cabinet 
office  

Awarded  

35.   CHAKURA NA 
ABBA NIG. 
LTD. 

Procurement of 3, 
500 students' 
Mattressess to 
post basic public 
school across the 
State 

 5,500,000.00 05/03/2020  0455 Ministry for 
basic and 
secondary 
education 

Awarded  



36.   MATARU 
MULTI-
VENTURES 
LTD. 

Procurement of 
pest control 
chemicals and 
equipment 

 60,000,000.00 16/07/2020  0468 Ministry of 
Agriculture 
and natural 
resources 

Awarded  

37.   MATARU 
MULTI-
VENTURES 
LTD. 

Procurement of 
pest control 
chemicals and 
equipment 

 60,000,000.00 16/07/2020  0468 Ministry of 
agriculture 
and natural 
resources 

Awarded  

38.  BADAN YAKI 
CONST. COM. 
NIG. LTD. 

Provision of 9n0. 
Hand pumps in 
g/masa makabarta, 
K4 wara, dugu 
izala mosque, 
makabarta, tungar 
giwa, t/wada, 
giron 
Masa, garkar 
m/tukur g/masa 
and sawashi (lot b) 
at shanga local 
Gov't constituency 
project 

 11,693,430.00 14/01/2020  0434 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  

39.   ABDULHAMID 
MUSA & SONS 
NIG. LTD. 

Provision of 16no. 
Hand pumps in 
ganau, giron masa, 
Kyasan, gebbe, 
karara, sha -banda, 
sakache, wawa, 
t/nome, danzugun 
Jafaru, sabon garin 
darga, bakiji, 
kyatu shanga  (lot 
a) at shanga local 

 20,782,239.00 14/01/2020  0435 ‘’ Awarded  



Gov't constituency 
project 

40.   HALISA ENGR. 
AND 
CONSULTANC
Y SERVICE 

Purchase of 20n0. 
500kva 11/0.4ikv 
Transformers 

 104,939,250.0
0 

02/07/2020  0467 ‘’ Awarded  

41.   USMANIYYA 
NIG. LTD. 

Rehabilitation and 
construction of 
some Structures at 
Ggaiss Kangiwa 

 260,333,772,.0
0 

24/01/2020  0448 Ministry for 
basic and 
secondary 
education 

Awarded  

42.   BMH GLOBAL 
SYNERGY 
LTD. 

Rehabilitation & 
installation of 
transformers at 
Unguwar Jeji, 
Giggi, Wuri 
Gauri, Gargwabe, 
Kuka, U/zangi, 
u/kunle, 
Mutubare, Magore 
& T/noma in 
Kalgo local gov't 
constituency 
project 

 71,938,500.00 16/01/2020  0447 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  



43.  USMANIYYA 
NIG. LTD. 

Rehabilitation and 
provision of 
Additional 
structures at Dr. 
Amina Abubakar 
college 
B/kebbi 

 467,797,611.5
0 

10/09/2020  0475 Ministry for 
basic and 
secondary 
education 

Awarded  

44.   SBY UTILITY 
ENGR. LTD. 

Rehabilitation of 
3no. Earth dam at 
Tunguwar Fada, 
Dankita and 
Makurdi in Ngaski 
local 
Govt constituency 
project 

 14,969,550.00 16/01/2020  0436 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  

45.   HALISA ENGR. 
& 
CONSULTANC 
IT SERVICE 

Rehabilitation of 
33kv line from 
Birnin Yauri to 
Zuru town 

 44,956,590.00 23/07/2020  0471 ‘’ Awarded  

46.  MAIDAII 
GLOBAL 
SERVICES 

Rehabilitation of 
33kv line from Ka 
-wara to Suru and 
extension of 3no. 
Lt poles in Suru 
local 
Gov't constituency 
project 

 5,194,455.00 16/01/2020  0446 ‘’ Awarded  



47.  MAIDAJI 
GLOBAL 
SERVICES 
LTD. 

Rehabilitation of 
box culvert at 
Sabon Gari Dakin 
Gari, Suru local 
Government 
constituency 
Project 

 9,975,000.00 21/02/2020  0453 Ministry of 
works and 
transport 

Awarded  

48.   ALLIANCE 
TRADING 
COMPANY 

Rehabilitation of 
33kv line (lot b) in 
Maiyama local 
gov't constituency 
project 

 44,949,870.00 16/01/2020  0441 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  

49.   BILBILA 
GLOBAL 
VENTURES 
LTD 

Rehabilitation of a 
Wala and Asarara 
Electrification 
project at Dandi 
local gov't 
Constituency 
project 

 1,985,077.00 16/01/2020  0443 ‘’ Awarded  

50.  BRITE 
INTEGRATED 
SERVICES LTD 

Supply of 2no. 
Toyota Hiace 
2015 model 
Ambulance (brand 
new) 

 59,500,000.00 14/04/2020  0460 Ministry of 
health 

Awarded  



 

51.   SALA AHMIT 
KARAYE LTD 

Supply of 
supplementary 
animal feeds to 
Pastoralists in the 
state 

 58,801,125.00 23/03/2020  0459 Ministry of 
animal 
health 
husbandry & 
fisheries 

Awarded  

52.   ALELA WA 
NIG. LTD. 

Purchase of water 
treatment 
chemicals 

 82,544,434.00 20/04/2020  0461 Ministry of 
water 
resources 
and rural 
dev. 

Awarded  


